

COTTON UNIVERSITY

Panbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam, India

www.cottonuniversity.ac.in

No: CU/Acad/PG_Admissions/2022/208/07

Dated: 09/01/2023

NOTIFICATION

Admission to PG Diploma Programmes: 2022-23

Online Applications are invited from interested eligible students for admission to Postgraduate Diploma Programmes in Cotton University. Candidates having requisite qualification for admission should submit their online application forms through the portal <u>https://admissions.cottonuniversity.ac.in</u>. There is no provision of offline applications.

Programme	No. of Seats Available
PG Diploma in Gender Studies	26
PG Diploma in Functional Nepali	20

The portal shall be open for online application to the above programmes from 10 January to 20 January 2023.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA:

PG Diploma in Gender Studies: Bachelor's Degree from a recognised university.

PG Diploma in Functional Nepali: Any Graduate from a recognised university is eligible to apply.

Final selection for admission will be on the basis of personal interview or written test conducted by the concerned Centre of Study depending on the number of applicants.

APPLICATION FEE: Rs. 300.00, payable only through the web portal for online application.

ADMISSION & SEMESTER FEES: The PG Diploma programmes will be run in Self-financing mode. For each of the above programmes the admission fee is Rs. 7,150/- and per semester self-financing fee is Rs. 10,000/- only. First semester fee will be paid by the student at the time of admission.

RESERVATION: The rules of the Government of Assam shall be applicable.

This notice is issued with approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cotton University.

Mask

(Dr S. K. Dutta) Academic Registrar Cotton University

Copy for information to:

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor, Cotton University
- 2. PS to Registrar, Cotton University
- 3. All Deans, Cotton University
- 4. Controller of Examinations, Cotton University
- 5. Director of Students' Welfare, Cotton University
- 6. Convener, PG Admission Coordination Committee
- 7. Heads of concerned Centres, Cotton University
- 8. Librarian, Cotton University
- 9. Finance Officer, Cotton University
- 10. Computer System Manager, to upload this notice in the University website.
- 11. Office File